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Nazareth College Wins Empire 8 Men’s Golf Championship;
Brian Seeley Named Golfer of the Year

ELMIRA, NY - Nazareth College, led by Empire 8 Player of the Year Brian Seeley won the Empire 8
Men’s Golf Championship held at Colgate University’s Seven Oaks Golf Course. The Golden Flyers
finished the two-day championship with a team score of 622. St. John Fisher College finished second,
15 shots behind at 637. Hartwick College finished third with a 643, while Utica College placed fourth
with a team score of 671. Elmira College shot a 691 to finish the two-day championship in fifth place.
Seeley shot a low round of 75 on Monday to go along with a 77 on Sunday, giving him medalist honors
with a two-day total of 152.

Listed below are the 2003 Empire 8 All-Conference teams, as well as team and individual scores.

Empire 8 Player of the Year: Brian Seeley, Nazareth

Empire 8 Rookie of the Year: Derrick Wong, St. John Fisher

Empire 8 First Team:

Brian Seeley, Nazareth

Pat Keegan, Nazareth

Ryan Wegman, Nazareth

Sam Charbonneau, Hartwick
Mike Stacks, St. John Fisher
Derrick Wong, St. John Fisher

Empire 8 Second Team:
Mike DeBlois, Nazareth
Nick Ambrose, Nazareth
Zach Fuller, St. John Fisher
Dante Antonini, Hartwick
Tim Bradish, Utica

Chris Kotas, Utica

Adam Williamson, Elmira
Jerry Moffett, Elmira



Team Scores

1. Nazareth College

2. St. John Fisher College

3. Hartwick College
4. Utica College
5. Elmira College

Individual Scores

Nazareth College

Player Sun.
Brian Seeley 17
Pat Keegan 80
Ryan Wegman 81
Nick Ambrose 17
Mike DeBlois 84
St. John Fisher College
Player Sun.
Mike Stacks 76
Derrick Wong 17
Zach Fuller 81
Kevin Conklin 82
Rick Dougherty 90
Hartwick College

Player Sun.
Sam Charbonneau 78
Dante Antonini 76
Anthony Salvatore 87
Brad Bentley 82
Luigi Lanzi 86
Utica College

Player Sun.
Tim Bradish 78
Chris Kotas 85
Mike Collins 83
Chris Fobare 94
Dave Johnson 90
Elmira College

Player Sun.
Adam Williamson 82
Jerry Moffett 84
Rich Tardiff 87
Brian Herzbrun 89
Cory Chase 91

Sun.
315
316
322
336
342

Mon.

75
76
77
83
79

Mon.

80
81
79
85
81

Mon.

77
87
78
85
81

Mon.

82
78
91
84
99

Mon.

78
78
95
98
WD

Mon.

307
321
321
335
349

Tot.
152
156
158
160
163

Tot.
156
158
160
167
171

Tot.
155
163
165
167
167

Tot.
160
163
174
178
189

Tot.
160
162
182
187

Tot.
622
637
643
671
691






