

For Immediate Release

Monday, September 15, 2003

Contact: Joe Venniro, Sports Information Assistant (607) 735-1746

**Nazareth College Wins Empire 8 Men's Golf Championship;
Brian Seeley Named Golfer of the Year**

ELMIRA, NY - Nazareth College, led by Empire 8 Player of the Year **Brian Seeley** won the Empire 8 Men's Golf Championship held at Colgate University's Seven Oaks Golf Course. The Golden Flyers finished the two-day championship with a team score of 622. St. John Fisher College finished second, 15 shots behind at 637. Hartwick College finished third with a 643, while Utica College placed fourth with a team score of 671. Elmira College shot a 691 to finish the two-day championship in fifth place. Seeley shot a low round of 75 on Monday to go along with a 77 on Sunday, giving him medalist honors with a two-day total of 152.

Listed below are the 2003 Empire 8 All-Conference teams, as well as team and individual scores.

Empire 8 Player of the Year: Brian Seeley, Nazareth

Empire 8 Rookie of the Year: Derrick Wong, St. John Fisher

Empire 8 First Team:

Brian Seeley, Nazareth

Pat Keegan, Nazareth

Ryan Wegman, Nazareth

Sam Charbonneau, Hartwick

Mike Stacks, St. John Fisher

Derrick Wong, St. John Fisher

Empire 8 Second Team:

Mike DeBlois, Nazareth

Nick Ambrose, Nazareth

Zach Fuller, St. John Fisher

Dante Antonini, Hartwick

Tim Bradish, Utica

Chris Kotas, Utica

Adam Williamson, Elmira

Jerry Moffett, Elmira

Team Scores

	Sun.	Mon.	Tot.
1. Nazareth College	315	307	622
2. St. John Fisher College	316	321	637
3. Hartwick College	322	321	643
4. Utica College	336	335	671
5. Elmira College	342	349	691

Individual Scores

Nazareth College

Player	Sun.	Mon.	Tot.
Brian Seeley	77	75	152
Pat Keegan	80	76	156
Ryan Wegman	81	77	158
Nick Ambrose	77	83	160
Mike DeBlois	84	79	163

St. John Fisher College

Player	Sun.	Mon.	Tot.
Mike Stacks	76	80	156
Derrick Wong	77	81	158
Zach Fuller	81	79	160
Kevin Conklin	82	85	167
Rick Dougherty	90	81	171

Hartwick College

Player	Sun.	Mon.	Tot.
Sam Charbonneau	78	77	155
Dante Antonini	76	87	163
Anthony Salvatore	87	78	165
Brad Bentley	82	85	167
Luigi Lanzi	86	81	167

Utica College

Player	Sun.	Mon.	Tot.
Tim Bradish	78	82	160
Chris Kotas	85	78	163
Mike Collins	83	91	174
Chris Fobare	94	84	178
Dave Johnson	90	99	189

Elmira College

Player	Sun.	Mon.	Tot.
Adam Williamson	82	78	160
Jerry Moffett	84	78	162
Rich Tardiff	87	95	182
Brian Herzbrun	89	98	187
Cory Chase	91	WD	

